
25th April 2025

INDEX Previous Today Movement % Change

EAE 20 99.98 100.02 0.04 0.04



Index Current Previous

EAE  20 index 99.87                     100.13     

USD Local Currency

Stock Opening Closing

Number of shares 

outstanding Market Cap

Exchange 

rate Opening Closing

Turnover 

(Volume) Shares issued

Market Cap(Local 

Currency)

CRDB Bank 0.2942                  0.2942        2,611,838,584      768,473,922       2,685.00  790.00       790.00       498,566           2,611,838,584    2,063,352,481,360  

NMB Bank 2.2346                  2.2346        500,000,000          1,117,318,436    2,685.00  6,000.00    6,000.00    5,296                500,000,000        3,000,000,000,000  

Tanzania Breweries Limited 4.0596                  4.0596        295,056,063          1,197,806,736    2,685.00  10,900.00 10,900.00 30                      295,056,063        3,216,111,086,700  

Tanga Cement company Limited 0.6704                  0.6555        63,671,045            41,735,955          2,685.00  1,800.00    1,760.00    5,050                63,671,045 112,061,039,200      

Tanzania Cigarette Corporation 6.3315                  6.3315        100,000,000          633,147,114       2,685.00  17,000.00 17,000.00 20                      100,000,000 1,700,000,000,000  

Bralirwa Limited 0.1929                  0.1951        514,285,000          100,325,158       1,409.70  272.00       275.00       20,000              514,285,000        141,428,375,000      

Bank of Kigali 0.2305                  0.2305        896,759,222          206,743,809       1,409.70  325.00       325.00       9,800                896,759,222        291,446,747,150      

I&M Rwanda 0.0497                  0.0497        500,000,000          24,827,978          1,409.70  70.00          70.00          14,100              500,000,000        35,000,000,000        

Cimerwa Plc 0.1085                  0.1085        703,219,520          76,323,038          1,409.70  153.00       153.00       -                    703,219,520        107,592,586,560      

MTN Rwandacell 0.0993                  0.0993        1,350,886,600      134,159,129       1,409.70  140.00       140.00       2,500                1,350,886,600    189,124,124,000      

Safaricom Plc Ord 0.05 0.1333                  0.1341        40,065,428,000    5,372,936,009    129.75     17.30          17.40          5,944,900        40,065,428,000  697,138,447,200      

KCB Group Plc Ord 1.00 0.3125                  0.3033        3,213,462,815      974,564,638       129.75     40.55          39.35          103,800           3,213,462,815    126,449,761,770      

Equity Group Holdings Plc Ord 0.50 0.3449                  0.3445        3,773,674,802      1,300,063,689    129.75     44.75          44.70          59,300              3,773,674,802    168,683,263,649      

The Co-operative Bank of Kenya Ltd Ord 1.00 0.1229                  0.1233        5,867,174,695      723,505,165       129.75     15.95          16.00          388,900           5,867,174,695    93,874,795,120        

ABSA Bank Kenya Plc Ord 0.50 0.1341                  0.1349        5,431,536,000      732,577,110       129.75     17.40          17.50          143,000           5,431,536,000    95,051,880,000        

MTN Uganda 0.0739                  0.0737        22,389,044,239    1,650,442,284    3,662.68  270.50       270.00       544                    22,389,044,239  6,045,041,944,530  

Stanbic Uganda Holdings 0.0128                  0.0128        51,188,669,700    656,859,861       3,662.68  47.00          47.00          -                    51,188,669,700  2,405,867,475,900  

Bank of Baroda Uganda 0.0068                  0.0068        15,000,000,000    102,384,047       3,662.68  25.00          25.00          -                    15,000,000,000  375,000,000,000      

Airtel Uganda 0.0246                  0.0246        40,000,000,000    982,886,848       3,662.68  90.00          90.00          109                    40,000,000,000  3,600,000,000,000  

Quality Chemicals industry Limited 0.0238                  0.0238        3,651,909,200      86,744,160          3,662.68  87.00          87.00          -                    3,651,909,200    317,716,100,400      

Total 15.4609                15.4403      198,116,615,485  16,883,825,084  7,195,915         198,116,615,485 

Index Current Previous

EAE  20 Index 99.98                     99.87    

USD Local Currency

Stock Opening Closing

Number of shares 

outstanding Market Cap

Exchange 

rate Opening Closing

Turnover 

(Volume) Shares issued

Market Cap(Local 

Currency)

CRDB Bank 0.2937                  0.2937     2,611,838,584      767,045,532       2,690.00 790.00       790.00       526,802           2,611,838,584    2,063,352,481,360  

NMB Bank 2.2305                  2.2305     500,000,000          1,115,241,636    2,690.00 6,000.00    6,000.00    1,865                500,000,000        3,000,000,000,000  

Tanzania Breweries Limited 4.0520                  4.0520     295,056,063          1,195,580,330    2,690.00 10,900.00 10,900.00 -                    295,056,063        3,216,111,086,700  

Tanga Cement company Limited 0.6543                  0.6543     63,671,045            41,658,379          2,690.00 1,760.00    1,760.00    109                    63,671,045 112,061,039,200      

Tanzania Cigarette Corporation 6.3197                  6.3197     100,000,000          631,970,260       2,690.00 17,000.00 17,000.00 30                      100,000,000 1,700,000,000,000  

Bralirwa Limited 0.1951                  0.1951     514,285,000          100,318,753       1,409.79 275.00       275.00       -                    514,285,000        141,428,375,000      

Bank of Kigali 0.2305                  0.2305     896,759,222          206,730,610       1,409.79 325.00       325.00       -                    896,759,222        291,446,747,150      

I&M Rwanda 0.0497                  0.0497     500,000,000          24,826,393          1,409.79 70.00          70.00          -                    500,000,000        35,000,000,000        

Cimerwa Plc 0.1085                  0.1085     703,219,520          76,318,166          1,409.79 153.00       153.00       -                    703,219,520        107,592,586,560      

MTN Rwandacell 0.0993                  0.0993     1,350,886,600      134,150,564       1,409.79 140.00       140.00       -                    1,350,886,600    189,124,124,000      

Safaricom Plc Ord 0.05 0.1345                  0.1341     40,065,428,000    5,371,987,448    129.40     17.40          17.35          5,944,900        40,065,428,000  695,135,175,800      

KCB Group Plc Ord 1.00 0.3041                  0.2975     3,213,462,815      956,092,105       129.40     39.35          38.50          103,800           3,213,462,815    123,718,318,378      

Equity Group Holdings Plc Ord 0.50 0.3532                  0.3528     3,773,674,802      1,331,284,812    129.40     45.70          45.65          59,300              3,773,674,802    172,268,254,711      

The Co-operative Bank of Kenya Ltd Ord 1.00 0.1236                  0.1236     5,867,174,695      725,462,095       129.40     16.00          16.00          388,900           5,867,174,695    93,874,795,120        

ABSA Bank Kenya Plc Ord 0.50 0.1352                  0.1391     5,431,536,000      755,545,966       129.40     17.50          18.00          143,000           5,431,536,000    97,767,648,000        

MTN Uganda 0.0737                  0.0737     22,389,044,239    1,649,868,272    3,664.09 270.00       270.01       411,139           22,389,044,239  6,045,265,834,972  

Stanbic Uganda Holdings 0.0128                  0.0128     51,188,669,700    656,607,091       3,664.09 47.00          47.00          -                    51,188,669,700  2,405,867,475,900  

Bank of Baroda Uganda 0.0068                  0.0068     15,000,000,000    102,344,648       3,664.09 25.00          25.00          -                    15,000,000,000  375,000,000,000      

Airtel Uganda 0.0246                  0.0246     40,000,000,000    982,508,617       3,664.09 90.00          90.00          4,307                 40,000,000,000  3,600,000,000,000  

Quality Chemicals industry Limited 0.0237                  0.0237     3,651,909,200      86,710,780          3,664.09 87.00          87.00          -                    3,651,909,200    317,716,100,400      

Total 15.4255                15.4221   198,116,615,485  16,912,252,456  7,584,152         198,116,615,485 

Index Current Previous

EAE  20 Index 100.02                   99.98   

USD Local Currency

Stock Opening Closing

Number of shares 

outstanding Market Cap

Exchange 

rate Opening Closing

Turnover 

(Volume) Shares issued

Market Cap(Local 

Currency)

CRDB Bank 0.2937                   0.2937    2,611,838,584      767,045,532       2,690.00  790.00       790.00       1,143,619        2,611,838,584    2,063,352,481,360  

NMB Bank 2.2305                   2.2305    500,000,000          1,115,241,636    2,690.00  6,000.00    6,000.00    1,000                500,000,000        3,000,000,000,000  

Tanzania Breweries Limited 4.0520                   4.0520    295,056,063          1,195,580,330    2,690.00  10,900.00 10,900.00 30                      295,056,063        3,216,111,086,700  

Tanga Cement company Limited 0.6543                   0.6543    63,671,045            41,658,379          2,690.00  1,760.00    1,760.00    10                      63,671,045 112,061,039,200      

Tanzania Cigarette Corporation 6.3197                   6.3197    100,000,000          631,970,260       2,690.00  17,000.00 17,000.00 20                      100,000,000 1,700,000,000,000  

Bralirwa Limited 0.1950                   0.1971    514,285,000          101,377,185       1,410.29  275.00       278.00       189,700           514,285,000        142,971,230,000      

Bank of Kigali 0.2312                   0.2312    896,759,222          207,293,185       1,410.29  326.00       326.00       -                    896,759,222        292,343,506,372      

I&M Rwanda 0.0496                   0.0496    500,000,000          24,817,591          1,410.29  70.00          70.00          -                    500,000,000        35,000,000,000        

Cimerwa Plc 0.1085                   0.1085    703,219,520          76,291,108          1,410.29  153.00       153.00       -                    703,219,520        107,592,586,560      

MTN Rwandacell 0.0993                   0.0993    1,350,886,600      134,103,003       1,410.29  140.00       140.00       -                    1,350,886,600    189,124,124,000      

Safaricom Plc Ord 0.05 0.1341                   0.1330    40,065,428,000    5,327,602,332    129.35     17.35          17.20          346,000           40,065,428,000  689,125,361,600      

KCB Group Plc Ord 1.00 0.2976                   0.2976    3,213,462,815      956,461,681       129.35     38.50          38.50          1,189,700        3,213,462,815    123,718,318,378      

Equity Group Holdings Plc Ord 0.50 0.3529                   0.3514    3,773,674,802      1,325,964,590    129.35     45.65          45.45          219,600           3,773,674,802    171,513,519,751      

The Co-operative Bank of Kenya Ltd Ord 1.00 0.1237                   0.1237    5,867,174,695      725,742,521       129.35     16.00          16.00          962,500           5,867,174,695    93,874,795,120        

ABSA Bank Kenya Plc Ord 0.50 0.1392                   0.1430    5,431,536,000      776,833,521       129.35     18.00          18.50          62,000              5,431,536,000    100,483,416,000      

MTN Uganda 0.0737                   0.0737    22,389,044,239    1,649,622,580    3,664.50  270.01       270.00       6,726,710        22,389,044,239  6,045,041,944,530  

Stanbic Uganda Holdings 0.0128                   0.0128    51,188,669,700    656,533,627       3,664.50  47.00          47.00          -                    51,188,669,700  2,405,867,475,900  

Bank of Baroda Uganda 0.0068                   0.0071    15,000,000,000    106,426,525       3,664.50  25.00          26.00          100                    15,000,000,000  390,000,000,000      

Airtel Uganda 0.0246                   0.0246    40,000,000,000    982,398,690       3,664.50  90.00          90.00          33,092               40,000,000,000  3,600,000,000,000  

Quality Chemicals industry Limited 0.0237                   0.0237    3,651,909,200      86,701,078          3,664.50  87.00          87.00          -                    3,651,909,200    317,716,100,400      

Total 15.4229                 15.4265 198,116,615,485  16,889,665,353  10,874,081       198,116,615,485 
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